FM AREA
DIVERSION

= B e &

December 2017
Recommended Contracting
Actions

Presented By:

Program Management Consultant



Co-Executive Director Approved Task
Order Amendments

Description

Company

Budget
Estimate (S)

Task Orders — Diversion Authority

Task Order 01, Amendment 0 —

Flowage Easement Valuation Phase 1

e Flowage Easements Valuation — Phase 1

Crown Appraisals,
Inc.

$500,000.00

Task Order 17, Amendment 05 — WP-42 SDB and SDC

e Incorporate Terms and Conditions
dated May 01, 2017

of Master Agreement for Professional Services,

Add subtask A (SDB) and subtask B (SDC) scope and budget for WP-42G
Reallocate unused subtask A (SDB) and subtask C (PM) budgets to subtask B (SDC)
Increase remaining subtask B (SDC) budget to reflect new MSA rates

Increase subtask B (SDC) budgets to complete and closeout projects

Extend the Period of Performance to December 31, 2018

Houston-Moore
Group, LLC

(HMG)

$411,413.00

Task Order 01, Amendment 07 — Phase 1 Cultural Resources Investigations
o Reallocate Subtask C (On-Call Services) budget to Subtask B.VIII (Drayton Dam HAER

Level 1)

URS Corporation
(an AECOM
Corporation)

$0.00

Total

$911,413.00




Recommended Contracting Actions

Description

Company

Budget
Estimate ($)

Construction Change Orders — Diversion Authority

WP 42F1N - Flood Control, 2nd St N, North of Pump Station
Change Order 07

e Final Unit Price quantity balancing

e Additional fiber optic conduit and cable

e Additional sidewalk traffic control

e Additional vibration monitoring

Industrial Builders, Inc.

$6,875.42

WP 43CD - OHB Ring Levee Phases C & D
Change Order 02
* Incorporate previously approved WCD-001 and WCD-002
* Add additional borrow pit stripping
* Add additional utility removals, protection, relocations and damage repair

* Add temporary access road

Meyer Contracting

$508,207.56

WP 42A.2 — 2nd St North Pump Station
Change Order 12

e Final Unit Price quantity balancing

e Additional fiber optic conduit and cable

e Additional sidewalk traffic control

e Additional vibration monitoring

Industrial Builders, Inc.

$12,898.48

Total

$527,981.46




FM AREA
DIVERSION

= B e &




